Loss on disposal of property and equipment and related expenses ..... 7,479 — — 74,648
Impairment loss on investment in affiliated company ..... 12,961 — — 129,364
Impairment loss on investment securities ..... 5,417 — — 54,067
Loss on liquidation of consolidated subsidiaries ..... — — 4,761 —
Loss on devaluation of real property for sale ..... — 28,736 4,274 —
Other ..... 5,357 9,804 9,034 53,469

Total ..... ¥32,758 ¥52,758 ¥44,424 $326,959

INFORMATION OF CERTAIN LEASES

As lessee:
(A) Information on finance leases accounted for as operating leases:
(1) Summary of pro forma amounts of acquisition cost, accumulated depreciation and net book value at March 31, 2008 and 2007, of finance leases that

do not transfer ownership to the lessee is as follows:

Millions of yen

2008 2007

Buildings Machinery Buildings Machinery
and and and and

structures equipment Total structures equipment Total

Acquisition cost..... ¥4,987 ¥13,690 ¥18,677 ¥4,161 ¥11,500 ¥15,661
Accumulated depreciation..... 1,267 6,150 7,417 1,079 4,952 6,031

Net book value ..... ¥3,720 ¥  7,540 ¥11,260 ¥3,082 ¥  6,548 ¥  9,630

Thousands of U.S. dollars

2008

Buildings Machinery
and and

structures equipment Total

Acquisition cost..... $49,776 $136,640 $186,416
Accumulated depreciation..... 12,647 61,383 74,030

Net book value ..... $37,129 $  75,257 $112,386

16

17

18

69

As lessor:
(A) Information on finance leases accounted for as operating leases:
(1) Summary of amounts of acquisition cost, accumulated depreciation and net book value at March 31, 2008 and 2007, of finance leases that do not

transfer ownership to the lessee is as follows:

Millions of yen

2008 2007

Buildings Machinery Buildings Machinery
and and and and

structures equipment Total structures equipment Total

Acquisition cost..... ¥2,276 ¥1,984 ¥4,260 ¥2,165 ¥1,939 ¥4,104
Accumulated depreciation..... 1,278 1,247 2,525 1,241 1,183 2,424

Net book value ..... ¥   998 ¥   737 ¥1,735 ¥   924 ¥   756 ¥1,680

Thousands of U.S. dollars

2008

Buildings Machinery
and and

structures equipment Total

Acquisition cost..... $22,717 $19,802 $42,519
Accumulated depreciation..... 12,756 12,446 25,202

Net book value ..... $  9,961 $  7,356 $17,317

(2) Future rental payment inclusive of interest at March 31, 2008 and 2007:

Millions of yen Thousands of U.S. dollars

2008 2007 2008

Amount due within one year ..... ¥  2,677 ¥2,235 $  26,719
Amount due after one year ..... 8,583 7,395 85,667

Total ..... ¥11,260 ¥9,630 $112,386

(3) Rental expense and the pro forma amount of depreciation expense for the years ended March 31, 2008, 2007 and 2006: